

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 8, 1989

Ida Foster Brownsdale City Clerk Brownsdale City Hall Brownsdale, Minnesota 55918

Docket Number A-4464

Ordinance Number 1988-1

City of Brownsdale

Dear Ms. Foster:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia Sundy -8h Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:ry

cc: Mower County Auditor Red Rock Township Clerk Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 15 1989

free Contract theme
Secretary of State

439262

Brownstale

ORDINANCE NO. 1988-1

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BROWNSDALE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY WHICH ABUTS THE CITY OF BROWNSDALE IN MOWER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated City or borough; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts the corporate limits of the City of Brownsdale, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of Minnesota, on one side and petitioners desire to build dwellings on said property and desire to obtain City utilities; THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROWNSDALE DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Brownsdale, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the platted territory described as follows, which territory now abuts the corporate limits of the City of Brownsdale:

The West 120 feet of the East 380 feet of the North 15 rods, of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 103 North, Range 17 West, Mower County; Minnesota.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, Red Rock Township Clerk, County Auditor, County Recorder and Secretary of State.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2, and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board. - - -

Passed	by a vote of Y , 1980.	eas and	Nays this	<u>5</u>	day o	f	
	YEAS 3			NAYS	0		
			APPROVED:		· ·		
			ma	win	Fo	ster	
ATTEST:	D		Mayor			STATE OF A	MINNESOTA OF STATE

Published in Justin Search on the 16 day of full family of State.

Socretary of State

FILED

239262